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SATURDAY
SEPT. 27

VS. 3:00 P.M.

WEDNESDAY
OCT. 1

VS. 7:00 P.M.

FRIDAY
OCT. 3

AT 7:00 P.M.

	 THE TRAINING CAMP PRACTICE SCHEDULE CAN BE FOUND ON THE PRACTICE 
CALENDAR ON SABRES.COM/MEDIA

BUFFALO SABRES
2025 TRAINING CAMP

MONDAY
SEPT. 22

AT 7:00 P.M.

TUESDAY
SEPT. 23

VS. 7:00 P.M.

THURSDAY
SEPT. 25

AT 7:00 P.M.

SABRES GAME SCHEDULE



RASMUS
DAHLIN
DEFENSE

6’3”, 204 lbs
Lidkoping, Sweden
April 13, 2000
1st round (1st overall), 2018

MATTEO
COSTANTINI
CENTER

6’0”, 191 lbs
St. Catharines, Ontario
Aug. 16, 2002
5th round (131st overall), 2020

ZACH 
BENSON
LEFT WING

5’10”, 170 lbs
Chilliwack, British Columbia
May 12, 2005
1st round (13th overall), 2023

BOWEN
BYRAM
DEFENSE

6’1”, 205 lbs
Cranbrook, British Columbia
June 13, 2001
1st round (4th overall), 2019

JUSTIN
DANFORTH
RIGHT WING

5’8”, 188 lbs
Oshawa, Ontario
March 15, 1993
Undrafted

DAVID
BEDKOWSKI
DEFENSE

6’5”, 221 lbs
Toronto, Ontario
Dec. 7, 2006
3rd round (71st overall), 2025

JACOB
BRYSON
DEFENSE

5’9”, 177 lbs
London, Ontario
Nov. 18, 1997
4th round (99th overall), 2017

JOSH
DOAN
RIGHT WING

6’2”, 198 lbs
Scottsdale, Arizona
Feb. 1, 2002
2nd round (37th overall), 2021

ISAAC
BELLIVEAU
DEFENSE

6’2”, 190 lbs
Fleurimont, Quebec
Nov. 26, 2002
5th round (154th overall), 2021

SIMON-PIER 
BRUNET
DEFENSE

6’2”, 199 lbs
Gatineau, Quebec
Oct. 24, 2005
4th round (123rd overall), 2024

BUFFALO SABRES
2025 TRAINING CAMP



AIDAN
FULP
DEFENSE

6’3”, 214 lbs
Westfield, Indiana
Feb. 29, 2000
Undrafted

ALEXANDAR
GEORGIEV
GOALTENDER

6’1”, 178 lbs
Ruse, Bulgaria
Feb. 10, 1996
Undrafted

RILEY 
FIDDLER-SCHULTZ
CENTER

6’0”, 200 lbs
Edmonton, Alberta
May 13, 2002
Undrafted

JOSH
DUNNE
CENTER

6’4”, 211 lbs
O’Fallon, Missouri
Dec. 8, 1998
Undrafted

ZAC
JONES
DEFENSE

5’11”, 190 lbs
Richmond, Virginia
Oct. 18, 2000
3rd round (68th overall), 2019

JORDAN
GREENWAY
LEFT WING

6’6”, 231 lbs
Canton, New York
Feb. 16, 1997
2nd round (50th overall), 2015

KONSTA 
HELENIUS
CENTER

5’11”, 180 lbs
Ylojarvi, Finland
May 11, 2006
1st round (14th overall), 2024

RYAN
JOHNSON
DEFENSE

6’1”, 195 lbs
Newport Beach, California
July 24, 2021
1st round (31st overall), 2019

MASON
GEERTSEN
LEFT WING

6’4”, 231 lbs
Drayton Valley, Alberta
April 19, 1995
4th round (93rd overall), 2013

JAGGER
JOSHUA
LEFT WING

6’2”, 201 lbs
Dearborn, Michigan
March 29, 1999
Undrafted
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NOAH
LAAOUAN
DEFENSE

6’0”, 185 lbs
Halifax, Nova Scotia
March 7, 2001
Undrafted

TREVOR
KUNTAR
CENTER

6’0”, 205 lbs
Buffalo, New York
June 20, 2001
3rd round (89th overall), 2020

TYLER 
KOPFF
CENTER

6’3”, 210 lbs
Ridgewood, New Jersey
April 22, 2003
Undrafted

JIRI
KULICH
CENTER

6’1”, 190 lbs
Kadan, Czechia
April 14, 2004
1st round (28th overall), 2022

NOAH
LABERGE
DEFENSE

6’1”, 187 lbs
Saint-Bruno, Quebec
Oct. 9, 2006
5th round (135th overall), 2025

MICHAEL
KESSELRING
DEFENSE

6’5”, 215 lbs
Florence, South Carolina
Jan. 13, 2000
6th round (164th overall), 2018

PEYTON
KREBS
CENTER

6’0”, 186 lbs
Calgary, Alberta
Jan. 26, 2001
1st round (17th overall), 2019

RYERSON 
LEENDERS
GOALTENDER

6’1”, 180 lbs
Hamilton, Ontario
June 1, 2006
7th round (219th overall), 2024

VSEVOLOD
KOMAROV
DEFENSE

6’4”, 208 lbs
Chelyabinsk, Russia
Jan. 11, 2004
5th round (134th overall), 2022

TYSON
KOZAK
CENTER

5’11”, 185 lbs
Souris, Manitoba
Dec. 29, 2002
7th round (193rd overall), 2021
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DEVON
LEVI
GOALTENDER

6’0”, 192 lbs
Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec
Dec. 27, 2001
7th round (212th overall), 2020

ALEX
LYON
GOALTENDER

6’1”, 196 lbs
Baudette, Minnesota
Dec. 9, 1992
Undrafted

JAKE
LESCHYSHYN
CENTER

5’11”, 196 lbs
Raleigh, North Carolina
March 10, 1999
2nd round (62nd overall), 2017

TOPIAS 
LEINONEN
GOALTENDER

6’5”, 234 lbs
Jyvaskyla, Finland
Jan. 25, 2004
2nd round (41st overall), 2022

ZACH
METSA
DEFENSE

5’9”, 181 lbs
Delafield, Wisconsin
Oct. 19, 1998
Undrafted

BECK
MALENSTYN
LEFT WING

6’3”, 209 lbs
Delta, British Columbia
Feb. 4, 1998
5th round (24th overall), 2016

RYAN
MCLEOD
CENTER

6’3”, 188 lbs
Mississauga, Ontario
Sept. 21, 1999
2nd round (40th overall), 2018

SAMUEL
MELOCHE
GOALTENDER

6’2”, 197 lbs
Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, Quebec
July 22, 2007
4th round (116th overall), 2025

UKKO-PEKKA
LUUKKONEN
GOALTENDER

6’5”, 223 lbs
Espoo, Finland
March 9, 1999
2nd round (54th overall), 2017

CARSON
MEYER
RIGHT WING

5’11”, 187 lbs
Powell, Ohio
Aug. 18, 1997 
6th round (179th overall), 2017
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JACK
QUINN
RIGHT WING

6’1”, 190 lbs
Ottawa, Ontario
Sept. 19, 2001
1st round (8th overall), 2020

OWEN
POWER
DEFENSE

6’6”, 226 lbs
Mississauga, Ontario
Nov. 22, 2002
1st round (1st overall), 2021

VIKTOR
NEUCHEV
LEFT WING

5’11”, 180 lbs
Chelyabinsk, Russia
Oct. 25, 2003
3rd round (74th overall), 2022

NOAH
OSTLUND
CENTER

5’11”, 180 lbs
Stockholm, Sweden
March 11, 2004
1st round (16th overall), 2022

JACK
RATHBONE
DEFENSE

5’10”, 177 lbs
Boston, Massachusetts
May 20, 1999
4th round (95th overall), 2017

RADIM
MRTKA
DEFENSE

6’6”, 218 lbs
Havlickuv Brod, Czechia
June 9, 2007
1st round (9th overall), 2025

NIKITA
NOVIKOV
DEFENSE

6’4”, 205 lbs
Moscow, Russia
July 25, 2003
6th round (188th overall), 2021

SCOTT
RATZLAFF
GOALTENDER

6’1”, 188 lbs
Irma, Alberta
March 9, 2005
5th round (141st overall), 2023

OLIVIER
NADEAU
RIGHT WING

6’1”, 197 lbs
Lac-Etchemin, Quebec
April 3, 2007
4th round (97th overall), 2021

JOSH
NORRIS
CENTER

6’2”, 196 lbs
Oxford, Michigan
May 5, 1999
1st round (19th overall), 2017
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REDMOND
SAVAGE
CENTER

5’11”, 180 lbs
Scottsdale, Arizona
May 15, 2003
4th round (114th overall), 2021

TAGE
THOMPSON
CENTER

6’6”, 220 lbs
Phoenix, Arizona
Oct. 30, 1997
1st round (26th overall), 2016

MATTIAS
SAMUELSSON
DEFENSE

6’4”, 227 lbs
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
March 14, 2000
2nd round (1st overall), 2018

ISAK
ROSEN
RIGHT WING

6’0”, 185 lbs
Solna, Sweden
March 15, 2003
1st round (14th overall), 2021

CONOR
TIMMINS
DEFENSE

6’3”, 213 lbs
St. Catharines, Ontario
Sept. 18, 1998
2nd round (32nd overall), 2017

GRAHAM
SLAGGERT
CENTER

5’11”, 183 lbs
South Bend, Indiana
April 6, 1999
Undrafted
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PETER
TISCHKE
DEFENSE

6’1”, 221 lbs
Hinsdale, Illinois
Jan. 3, 1996
Undrafted

ALEX
TUCH
RIGHT WING

6’4”, 219 lbs
Syracuse, New York
May 10, 1996
1st round (18th overall), 2014

ANTON
WAHLBERG
CENTER

6’4”, 205 lbs
Malmo, Sweden
July 4, 2005
2nd round (39th overall), 2023

BRENDAN
WARREN
LEFT WING

6’0”, 191 lbs
Carleton, Michigan
May 7, 1997
3rd round (81st overall), 2015

JASON
ZUCKER
LEFT WING

5’11”, 195 lbs
Newport Beach, California
Jan. 16, 1992
2nd round (29th overall), 2010
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No.	 Name	 POS	 HT	 WT	 S/C	 HOMETOWN	 		
1	 Luukkonen, Ukko-Pekka	 G	 6’5”	 223	 L	 Espoo, Finland
3	 Rathbone, Jack	 D	 5’10”	 177	 L	 Boston, Massachusetts
4	 Byram, Bowen	 D	 6’1”	 205	 L	 Cranbrook. British Columbia
6	 Benson, Zach	 LW	 5’10”	 170	 L	 Chilliwack, British Columbia
8	 Kesselring, Michael	 D	 6’5”	 215	 R	 Florence, South Carolina
9	 Norris, Josh	 C	 6’2”	 196	 L	 Oxford, Michigan
12	 Greenway, Jordan	 LW	 6’6”	 231	 L	 Canton, New York
13	 Leschyshyn, Jake	 C	 5’11”	 196	 L	 Raleigh, North Carolina
15	 Danforth, Justin	 RW	 5’8”	 188	 R	 Oshawa, Ontario
17	 Zucker, Jason	 LW	 5’11”	 195	 L	 Newport Beach, California
19	 Krebs, Peyton	 C	 6’0”	 186	 L	 Calgary, Alberta
20	 Kulich, Jiri	 C	 6’1”	 190	 L	 Kadan, Czechia
21	 Timmins, Conor	 D	 6’3”	 213	 R	 St. Catharines, Ontario
22	 Quinn, Jack	 RW	 6’1”	 190	 R	 Ottawa, Ontario
23	 Samuelsson, Mattias	 D	 6’4”	 227	 L	 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
25	 Power, Owen	 D	 6’6”	 226	 L	 Mississauga, Ontario
26	 Dahlin, Rasmus	 D	 6’3”	 204	 L	 Lidkoping, Sweden
27	 Levi, Devon	 G	 6’0”	 192	 L	 Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec
28	 Jones, Zac	 D	 5’11”	 190	 L	 Richmond, Virginia
29	 Malenstyn, Beck	 LW	 6’3”	 209	 L	 Delta, British Columbia
32	 Ratzlaff, Scott	 G	 6’1”	 188	 L	 Irma, Alberta
33	 Johnson, Ryan	 D	 6’1”	 195	 L	 Newport Beach, California
34	 Lyon, Alex	 G	 6’1”	 196	 L	 Baudette, Minnesota
35	 Leenders, Ryerson	 G	 6’1”	 180	 L	 Hamilton, Ontario
36	 Fulp, Aidan	 D	 6’3”	 214	 R	 Westfield, Indiana
37	 Laberge, Noah	 D	 6’1”	 187	 L	 Saint-Bruno, Quebec
40	 Georgiev, Alexandar	 G	 6’1”	 178	 L	 Ruse, Bulgaria
41	 Kopff, Tyler	 C	 6’3”	 210	 L	 Ridgewood, New Jersey
42	 Warren, Brendan	 LW	 6’0”	 191	 L	 Carleton, Michigan
43	 Brunet, Simon-Pier	 D	 6’2”	 199	 R	 Gatineau, Quebec
44	 Dunne, Josh	 C	 6’4”	 211	 L	 O’Fallon, Missouri
45	 Fiddler-Schultz, Riley	 C	 6’0”	 200	 L	 Edmonton, Alberta
46	 Laaouan, Noah	 D	 6’0”	 185	 R	 Halifax, Nova Scotia
47	 Meloche, Samuel	 G	 6’2”	 197	 L	 Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, Quebec
48	 Kozak, Tyson	 C	 5’11”	 185	 L	 Souris, Manitoba
49	 Meyer, Carson	 RW	 5’11”	 187	 R	 Powell, Ohio
50	 Leinonen, Topias	 G	 6’5”	 234	 L	 Jyvaskyla, Finland
52	 Kuntar, Trevor	 C	 6’0”	 205	 L	 Buffalo, New York
54	 Nadeau, Olivier	 RW	 6’1”	 197	 R	 Lac-Etchemin, Quebec
55	 Geertsen, Mason	 LW	 6’4”	 231	 L	 Drayton Valley, Alberta
56	 Tischke, Peter	 D	 6’1”	 221	 L	 Hinsdale, Illinois
57	 Mrtka, Radim	 D	 6’6”	 218	 R	 Havlickuv Brod, Czechia
59	 Costantini, Matteo	 C	 6’0”	 191	 L	 St. Catharines, Ontario
63	 Rosen, Isak	 RW	 6’0”	 185	 L	 Solna, Sweden
67	 Slaggert, Graham	 C	 5’11”	 183	 L	 South Bend, Indiana
71	 McLeod, Ryan	 C	 6’3”	 188	 L	 Mississauga, Ontario
72	 Thompson, Tage	 C	 6’6”	 220	 R	 Phoenix, Arizona
73	 Metsa, Zach	 D	 5’9”	 181	 R	 Delafield, Wisconsin
74	 Novikov, Nikita	 D	 6’4”	 205	 L	 Moscow, Russia
75	 Belliveau, Isaac	 D	 6’2”	 190	 L	 Fleurimont, Quebec
76	 Komarov, Vsevolod	 D	 6’4”	 208	 R	 Chelyabinsk, Russia
78	 Bryson, Jacob	 D	 5’9”	 177	 L	 London, Ontario
79	 Neuchev, Viktor	 LW	 5’11”	 180	 L	 Chelyabinsk, Russia
81	 Savage, Redmond	 C	 5’11”	 180	 L	 Scottsdale, Arizona
86	 Ostlund, Noah	 C	 5’11”	 180	 L	 Stockholm, Sweden
89	 Tuch, Alex	 RW	 6’4”	 219	 R	 Syracuse, New York
91	 Doan, Josh	 RW	 6’2”	 198	 R	 Scottsdale, Arizona
92	 Wahlberg, Anton	 C	 6’4”	 205	 L	 Malmo, Sweden
93	 Bedkowski, David	 D	 6’5”	 221	 R	 Toronto, Ontario
94	 Helenius, Konsta	 C	 5’11”	 190	 R	 Ylojarvi, Finland
95	 Joshua, Jagger	 LW	 6’2”	 201	 L	 Dearborn, Michigan

TRAINING CAMP NUMERICAL ROSTER


